3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 26F[B2013 | CC | SX
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE B FCR-21-117606 180cT2021 | TB | RK
2150313-72 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150313-7 A TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150313-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
IWNISRUEL i;: m Hégj E -1 22 -2079383-0 | SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M3 X 6) 2672
' ' -] 1 19760531 LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 26
APPL RO (@ T 2179641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-1 2119082-9 CAM  SNATL ., INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION § l l 2844940-4 AIR FEED MODULE ?S;
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8
TERMINAL NAME - ’ :
6. SMM FA%JIN "ASTON TAB -1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:% INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ 1 1 8-22080-7 SPRING  COMPRESSION 176
5.36-5 79 mm [.211-.228 IN] 2.40-3. 70 mm [.094-.146 IN] - 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
114-18027 - . )
XEEMM%MN (- 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
oo ) ) - IREFREF 9949702 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164 .
-1 4558887 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ T 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 07 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I AEEEIES o 5
9289471 928947-2 928947-3 928947-4 :
928947-5 928947-6 928947-1 928947-8 - ? ? fgg?g;?; iéﬁg!éWﬁRIXEéMTEALROHS) con 188 gii
-1 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-1 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
-1 4] 4 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 17 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 56
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 7 7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ’ 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2 50mm? 1.97+/-0.05 [.078+/-.002]1 6.5 - 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
2.00mm? [ .83+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 8.2 - ] ] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
I 50mm? 1.69+/-0.05 [.067+/-.0021 9. 6 3\ - 1 1 1-1752354-1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
-1 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!L!| -1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-1 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 ] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4
Zﬁl FWARNING -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL "o o 1680839 SCR_SKT HD CAP. RoHS_ M4 ¥ 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : ’ ’
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 202 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29| .
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] 17023 71-o PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 217 2-202281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. IR 18037974 TG >0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 1-1901696-0 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -1 1-1901695-0 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
/BN TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ~ | 41 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) L
- ] ] 6-240641-4 SPACER 15
-1 17523601 SPACER  HOLD-DOWN 13
N - | T 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
- -] - - - 10
N - | T 3-690482-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N2 1338673-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N 1-2217206-0  |BLADE, SLUG I
- - T- f f 6
-1 272 2-240641-5 | SPACER 5
-1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 6-1633961-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 | -455888 -3 SPACER . CRIMPER ?
N T2 4-1633305-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72[-2]  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN CAJANZOT 3 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i CHEN TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
C@XI 24JAN2OT3 ) i/ZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD CAJANZOT 3 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON o Deeon fod Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N S : S DO o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150313 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

N
REF
43.9040.05
g
— 15.240.5

f? ( ﬁ |

k\@m

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

b IYPE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

S OR6an 1 ZaTion | DWN 2A4JANZ0T3 o
C CHEN 0 TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 24JAN2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD CAJANZOT 3 [NAME
A0mm STROKE mm [ _CRUZ Ocean End Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION T e, o e T
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @}E::H&E i TR T )
A I R F E E D . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANG LES i :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:‘2}50313
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE ] SHEET p) OFA REVB

AP fegs RER S TARzonD SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150313-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150313-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] -
[NSUE [4.06 mm L.760] ] - 12 1-2079383-0 | SCR., BHSC. RoHS (M3 X 6 2672
APPU%Q%@%%”“ 0 -1 1976053 1 LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 26
-] 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | ] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL P47
-] 28449404 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
CRMINAL JAME 0 WA TR TON AT s s T E LT SR S0 T 5
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 8 50080 7 SPR&NG COMPRESS 10N : : 76
5 36-5.79 mm [.211-.228 IN] 2 40-3.70 mm [.094- 146 IN] T T ErE e éIN O 0N 75
TN e e - | 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
SPECIEICATION - REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPLIED 1?; - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 211965576 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 4]
9289475 928947 6 9289471 9289478 ] 455888 1 SPACER, CRIMPER &c
-] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
ST7E Tgl mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - | ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2. 00mm? 1.83+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] 8.2 -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 56
1. 50mm? 1 69+/-0 05 [ . 067+/- 002] 9 6 - | 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS M3.5 57
-] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
3\ - | | 1 -1752354-1 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
-1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER . FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 31
Lfl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SWARNTING -2 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
-] 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 5 51680835 TSCR.SKT 0D CAP RonS W2 ¥ 30 T
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ ’ ’
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE >
/A\ RPPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - |2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P2
ZlAWU(MRTMMMRw2&M95L%THEM>WMA%<W1WM5@ THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 000 4 T 50
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] [-1901696-0 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1 1-1901695-0 STRIP GUIDE FRONT 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R il ST ’ I
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 17572360 | SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. NI 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | - - - 10
NN 3-690482-72 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1338673-8 ANVIL. COMBINATION 8
N 1-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG ]
: f f 6
-2 2-240641-5 SPACER 5
-] 2380112 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 6-1633961-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] | -455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER P
N 4-1633305- 1 CRIMPER WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN CAJANZOT 3 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C CHEN TE Connectivi J(y
CHSK ‘] 24JANZ20T3 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD CAJANZOT 3 | NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION .
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) AGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150313 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
) [“IIUEI Bl I]ﬁll_ IEIEII
34.81+£0.05 @
REF
0
e R
s R -ttt I YPE
i 15 240.5
ol
.
[ E——C
] |
= & |ﬂg
FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION
DETATIL A
30mm STROKE
TS 8l Rer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 2A4JANZ0T3 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN (G TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHK 2A4JANZ013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS 5. K]
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CAJANZOT 3 [NAME
mm L CRUZ_ Ocean End Feed
VTR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T hoplicator
! ! 2 PLC +- - -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
. SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL QI ] = WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150313
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OFA e

. B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



